

PATRICK ENGINEERING & SURVEYING

Patrick L. Brown, R.C.E. 18067
2110 Main Street, Suite A
Post Office Box 442
Julian, California 92036
Office (760) 765-1343/Fax (760) 765-2081
E-mail: patrickeng@sbcglobal.net

SUBJECT: Cost Breakdown to Survey APN

COST BREAKDOWN:

I.	Field Preparation			
A.	Research			
	1.0 hrs. @ \$170.00/hr. =		\$ 170.00	
B.	Initial Calc's; Draft Property; Upload Computer			
	2.0 hrs. @ \$115.00/hr. =		<u>\$ 230.00</u>	\$ 400.00
II.	Field			
A.	Find Existing Corners, Tie			
	4.0 hrs. @ \$180.00/hr. =		\$ 720.00	
B.	Set Missing Property Corners			
	4.0 hrs. @ \$180.00/hr. =		<u>\$ 720.00</u>	\$1,440.00

* Keys and/or gate combinations to be supplied to Patrick Engineering prior to survey.

III. File Record of Survey (**Required by the State of California if any corners are set.**)

A. Office

- 1. Calcs
2.0 hrs. @ \$115.00/hr. = \$230.00
 - 2. Draft Record of Survey
8.0 hrs. @ \$100.00/hr. = \$800.00
 - 3. Corrections
1.0 hrs. @ \$170.00/hr. = \$170.00
4.0 hrs. @ \$100.00/hr. = \$400.00
- \$1,600.00

B. County

- 1. Processing
2.0 hrs. @ \$170.00/hr. = \$340.00
 - 2. County Fees = \$478.00
- \$ 818.00
\$2,418.00

TOTAL

\$4,258.00

ALL ONGOING PROJECTS ARE BILLED ON A MONTHLY BASIS, AND PAYMENT IS EXPECTED UPON RECEIPT OF AN INVOICE.

TERMINATION OF THIS CONTRACT BY EITHER PARTY MUST BE IN WRITING. IF THE CLIENT TERMINATES THIS CONTRACT, ALL COSTS INCURRED THROUGH THE DATE OF TERMINATION MUST BE PAID IN FULL.

ALL CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS WILL BE MADE BY CHANGE ORDERS AND MUST BE AGREED TO BY ALL PARTIES.

PATRICK ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING HOURLY RATES:

ENGINEER	\$170.00/HOUR
DESIGNER	\$115.00/HOUR
DRAFTSPERSON	\$100.00/HOUR
PROJECT COORDINATOR	\$ 90.00/HOUR
SURVEY CREW (2 MAN CREW)	\$180.00/HOUR
SURVEY CREW (1 MAN CREW)	\$125.00/HOUR

PATRICK L. BROWN, RCE #18067

ACCEPTANCE:

UPON REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION, I, (WE) _____ THE
UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY ACCEPT THIS CONTRACT WITH PATRICK ENGINEERING AND
SURVEYING AND AUTHORIZE WORK TO COMMENCE UPON RECEIPT OF THIS SIGNED
DOCUMENT AND OUR CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,500.00.

SIGNATURE

DATE

SIGNATURE

DATE

SAMPLE